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-1BB
724RB
323RB
9114DT
191 WR
970 WR
150 WR
186 TE
9000 K
9200 0T
9111 DT
821 QB
731RB
99 QB
608 QB
1034 RB
917RB
719RB
878 WR
27 WR
166 WR
252 TE
9001 K
9213 0T
9127 DT
337QB
914 QB
724RB
676 RB
1050 RB
390 WR
236 WR
1010 WR
933 TE
9027 K
9214 0T
9108 DT
717 QB
269 QB
429RB
857 RB
65RB
191 WR
453 WR
1039 WR
230 TE
9008 K
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Aikman, T (DAL)

Watters, R (SF)
Metcalf, E (CLE)
Dallas ()
Haynes, M (NO)
Seay, M (SD)
Fryar, 1 (MIA)
Harris, J (TB)
Buffalo ()
Buffalo ()

LA Raiders ()
Brown, Da (NYG)
Allen, T (MIN)

Cunningham, R (PHI)

Friesz, J (WAS)
Faulk, M (IND)
Brooks, Re (WAS)
Pegram, E (ATL)
Davis, Wi (KC)
Barnett, F (PHI)
Givins, E (HOU)
Jones, Br (SF)
Indianapolis ()
Seattle ()

San Francisco ()
Moon, W (MIN)
Mirer, R (SEA)
Watters, R (SF)
Johnson, Jo (NYJ)
Rhett, E (TB)
Rice, J (SF)
Jeffiries, H (HOU)
Jett, Ja (RAI)
Drayton, T (LA)
San Francisco ()
Dallas ()
Pittsburgh ()
Favre, B (GB)
Kelly, J (BUF)
Smith, E (DAL)
Vardell, T (CLE)
Byars, K (MIA)
Haynes, M (NO)
Taylor, J (SF)
Johnson, C (PIT)
Jackson, Ke (MIA)
Pittsburgh ()
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Capital Hill Night Owls  92110T 6 0 0 FALSE FALSES LA Raiders ()
Capital Hill Night Owls  9117DT 6 0 O FALSE TRUES Phoenix ()

Capital Hill Night Owls 92080T 6 0 0 TRUE TRUES Pittsburgh ()
Falling Tiles 222QB 6 0 0 FALSE FALSEW Humphries, S (SD)
Falling Tiles 911QB 6 6 6 FALSE TRUEW Bledsoe, D (NE)
Falling Tiles 429RB 6 12 0 FALSE TRUEW Smith, E (DAL)
Falling Tiles 78l1RB 6 6 0 FALSE FALSEW Russell, L (DEN)
Falling Tiles 919RB 6 6 0 FALSE FALSEW Means, N (SD)
Falling Tiles 657WR 6 2 0 FALSE TRUEW Mathis, T (ATL)
Falling Tiles 27T WR 6 0 0 FALSE FALSEW Barnett, F (PHI)
Falling Tiles 710WR 6 0 0 FALSE TRUEW Timpson, M (NE)
Falling Tiles 934TE 6 0 0 FALSE FALSEW Gedney, C (CHI)
Falling Tiles 9021 K 6 4 0 FALSE TRUEW GreenBay ()
Falling Tiles 92110T 6 0 0 FALSE TRUEW LA Raiders ()
Falling Tiles 9113DT 6 2 0 FALSE TRUEW Seattle ()

Falling Tiles 601 IR 6 0 O FALSE FALSEW Sharpe, Sh (DEN)
Grungemasters 523QB 6 7 0 FALSE TRUES Young,S (SF)
Grungemasters 222QB 6 0 0 FALSE FALSES Humphries, S (SD)
Grungemasters 7RB 6 0 0 FALSE FALSES Allen, M (KC)
Grungemasters 469RB 6 0 O FALSE TRUES Tillman, Le (CHI)
Grungemasters 781RB 6 6 0 FALSE FALSES Russell, L (DEN)
Grungemasters 504WR 6 0 6 FALSE TRUES Williams, C (PHI)
Grungemasters 123WR 6 0 0 FALSE FALSES Early, Q (NO)
Grungemasters 657WR 6 2 0 FALSE TRUES Mathis, T (ATL)
Grungemasters 601TE 6 0 0 FALSE FALSES Sharpe, Sh (DEN)
Grungemasters 9026 K 6 9 0 FALSE TRUES NewOrleans ()
Grungemasters 92270T 6 0 0 FALSE TRUES San Francisco ()
Grungemasters 9126DT 6 6 6 FALSE TRUES New Orleans ()
Hanford Lambs 37QB 6 0 0 FALSE FALSES Beuerlein, S (ARI)
Hanford Lambs 844QB 6 3 0 FALSE TRUES Erickson, C (TB)
Hanford Lambs 916RB 6 0 3 FALSE TRUES Bettis, J(LA)
Hanford Lambs 918RB 6 0 0 FALSE FALSES Kirby, T (MIA)
Hanford Lambs 323ZRB 6 6 0 FALSE TRUES Metcalf, E (CLE)
Hanford Lambs 227WR 6 0 0 FALSE TRUES Irvin, M (DAL)
Hanford Lambs 718WR 6 0 O FALSE FALSES Pritchard, M (DEN)
Hanford Lambs 658WR 6 6 0 FALSE TRUES Moore, R (NYJ)
Hanford Lambs 186TE 6 0 0 FALSE TRUES Harris,J(TB)
Hanford Lambs 9002 K 6 11 0 FALSE TRUES Miami()

Hanford Lambs 92090T 6 0 0 FALSE FALSES Denver ()

Hanford Lambs 9122DT 6 0 0 FALSE TRUES Minnesota ()
Hanford Lambs 74 1R 6 0 0 FALSE FALSES Carter, A (DET)
Lumberjacks 914QB 6 0 O FALSE FALSEW Mirer, R (SEA)
Lumberjacks 523QB 6 7 0 FALSE TRUEW Young, S (SF)
Lumberjacks 917RB 6 0 0 FALSE TRUEW Brooks, Re (WAS)
Lumberjacks 676RB 6 0 0 FALSE TRUEW Johnson, Jo (NYJ)
Lumberjacks 500RB 6 0 0 FALSE FALSEW White, L (HOU)
Lumberjacks 303WR 6 0 O FALSE FALSEW Martin, E (NO)
Lumberjacks 227WR 6 0 0 FALSE TRUEW Irvin, M (DAL)
Lumberjacks 728BWR 6 0 0 FALSE TRUEW Moore, H (DET)
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252 TE
9010K
9204 0T
9100 DT
2QB
911 QB
403RB
495 RB
35RB
59 WR
150 WR
970 WR
357 TE
9009 K
9222 0T
9106 DT
219 QB
336 QB
322RB
918 RB
147 RB
390 WR
718 WR
128 WR
778 TE
9026 K
9227 0T
9122 DT
302 QB
164 QB
460 RB
64 RB
507 RB
728 WR
226 WR
386 WR
782 TE
9020 K
9202 OT
9112 DT
219 QB
131 QB
847 RB
731RB
322RB
393 WR
710 WR
40 WR
98 TE
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Jones, Br (SF)
Kansas City ()
NY Jets ()

Buffalo ()
Aikman, T (DAL)
Bledsoe, D (NE)
Sanders, B (DET)
Warren, C (SEA)
Bernstine, R (DEN)
Brown, Ti (RAI)
Fryar, | (MIA)
Seay, M (SD)
Novacek, J (DAL)
Denver ()
Minnesota ()
Cleveland ()
Hostetler, J (RAI)
Montana, J (KC)
Meggett, D (NYG)
Kirby, T (MIA)
Foster, B (PIT)
Rice, J (SF)
Pritchard, M (DEN)
Ellard, H (WAS)
Cash, K (KC)
New Orleans ()
San Francisco ()
Minnesota ()
Marino, D (MIA)
George, J (ATL)
Thomas, T (BUF)
Butts, M (NE)
Williams, Jo (PIT)
Moore, H (DET)
Ingram, M (MIA)
Reed, A (BUF)
Coates, B (NE)
Detroit ()

Miami ()

San Diego ()
Hostetler, J (RAI)
Esiason, B (NYJ)
Bennett, E (GB)
Allen, T (MIN)
Meggett, D (NYG)
Rison, A (ATL)
Timpson, M (NE)
Blades, B (SEA)
Cross, H (NYG)
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9003 K
9012 K
92150T
456 QB
9111 DT
180 IR
844 QB
3370QB
65RB
460 RB
487 RB
658 WR
453 WR
504 WR
357 TE
9008 K
9222 0T
9126 DT
99 QB
269 QB
469 RB
7RB
771RB
236 WR
386 WR
417 WR
782 TE
9007 K
9214 0T
9117 DT
717 QB
3310QB
999 RB
403RB
847 RB
67 WR
40 WR
426 WR
230 TE
9009 K
9221 0T
9108 DT
302 QB
164 QB
1034 RB
1050 RB
64 RB
878 WR
327 WR
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New England ()
San Diego ()

NY Giants ()
Testaverde, V (CLE)
LA Raiders ()
Hampton, R (NYG)
Erickson, C (TB)
Moon, W (MIN)
Byars, K (MIA)
Thomas, T (BUF)
Walker, H (PHI)
Moore, R (NYJ)
Taylor, J (SF)
Williams, C (PHI)
Novacek, J (DAL)
Pittsburgh ()
Minnesota ()

New Orleans ()
Cunningham, R (PHI)
Kelly, J (BUF)
Tillman, Le (CHI)
Allen, M (KC)
Brown, G (HOU)
Jeffiries, H (HOU)
Reed, A (BUF)
Sharpe, St (GB)
Coates, B (NE)
Houston ()

Dallas ()

Phoenix ()

Favre, B (GB)
Mitchell, Sc (DET)
Brown, D (NO)
Sanders, B (DET)
Bennett, E (GB)
Calloway, C (NYG)
Blades, B (SEA)
Slaughter, W (HOU)
Jackson, Ke (MIA)
Denver ()

Green Bay ()
Pittsburgh ()
Marino, D (MIA)
George, J (ATL)
Faulk, M (IND)
Rhett, E (TB)
Butts, M (NE)
Davis, Wi (KC)
Miller, A (DEN)
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Wet Hawgs

Wooly Woodsmen
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Yellin' Yetis

Yellin' Yetis

Yellin' Yetis

Yellin' Yetis

Yellin' Yetis

Yellin' Yetis

Yellin' Yetis

Yellin' Yetis

812 WR
830 TE
9011 K
9202 OT
9106 DT
456 QB
129 QB
857 RB
907 RB
180 RB
226 WR
739 WR
75WR
28 TE
9002 K
9206 OT
9110DT
336 QB
3310B
147 RB
771RB
656 RB
417 WR
327 WR
739 WR
830 TE
9021 K
9206 OT
9110DT
700QB
1311R
916 RB
495RB
731RB
1039 WR
59 WR
393 WR
168 TE
9020 K
9209 OT
9121 DT
129 QB
133QB
919 RB
90 RB
487 RB
75WR
128 WR
812 WR

DO OO OOOOOO O OO O O O

[oNeNoN.oNeoNolNeoNoNoNolNolNolNolNo

1

=

OO O0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OONIOOVOODODOOO0ODO0ODO0OO0OOPMNODOOODOOOO O OOO

[eNelNoNelNeolNeoNeololNoNolNeololNoNolNeoloNoNt el olNoNeololNoNolNeloNeoNeolNt o NolNeolNolioNolNoNeololNolNeolNeolNolNolNololNolNolNeo]

Sheetl

FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE

Page 5

FALSEW
TRUEW
TRUEW
TRUEW
TRUEW

FALSE W
TRUEW
TRUEW
TRUEW

FALSEW
TRUEW

FALSEW
TRUEW
TRUEW
TRUEW
TRUEW
TRUEW

FALSE S
TRUES
TRUES
TRUES

FALSE S
TRUES

FALSE S
TRUES
TRUES
TRUES
TRUES

FALSE S

FALSEW

FALSEW
TRUEW
TRUEW

FALSEW
TRUEW

FALSEW
TRUEW
TRUEW
TRUEW

FALSE W
TRUEW
TRUES

FALSE S
TRUES
TRUES

FALSE S
TRUES
TRUES

FALSE S

Howard, D (WAS)
Mitchell, J (NYJ)
LA Raiders ()
Miami ()
Cleveland ()

Testaverde, V (CLE)

Elway, J (DEN)
Vardell, T (CLE)
Moore, Ro (ARI)
Hampton, R (NYG)
Ingram, M (MIA)
Harper, A (DAL)
Carter, C (MIN)
Bavaro, M (PHI)
Miami ()
Cleveland ()
Kansas City ()
Montana, J (KC)
Mitchell, Sc (DET)
Foster, B (PIT)
Brown, G (HOU)
Baxter, B (NYJ)
Sharpe, St (GB)
Miller, A (DEN)
Harper, A (DAL)
Mitchell, J (NYJ)
Green Bay ()
Cleveland ()
Kansas City ()
Carlson, C (HOU)
Esiason, B (NYJ)
Bettis, J (LA)
Warren, C (SEA)
Allen, T (MIN)
Johnson, C (PIT)
Brown, Ti (RAI)
Rison, A (ATL)
Green, E (PIT)
Detroit ()

Denver ()

Green Bay ()
Elway, J (DEN)
Everett, J (NO)
Means, N (SD)
Cobb, R (GB)
Walker, H (PHI)
Carter, C (MIN)
Ellard, H (WAS)
Howard, D (WAS)
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Yellin' Yetis

Yellin' Yetis

Yellin' Yetis
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Seattle Seastacks
Falling Tiles

Falling Tiles
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Violent Volcanos
Puyallup ParlourBoys
Puyallup ParlourBoys
Rust Brigade
Grungemasters
Grungemasters
Redmond Gridlockers
Redmond Gridlockers
Hanford Lambs

Wet Hawgs

Wooly Woodsmen
Wooly Woodsmen
Wooly Woodsmen
Violent Volcanos
Wooly Woodsmen
Walla Walla Wallabies

168 TE
9014 K
9200 0T
9114 DT
9103 DT

719RB
9218 0T

499 TE
9003 K

67 WR
9022 K
9113DT

999 RB

324 TE

491 TE

830QB
9224 0T
9121 DT
9203 0T
133QB

469 RB

-1BB
-1BB
733WR
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Green, E (PIT)
Dallas ()

Buffalo ()

Dallas ()

New England ()
Pegram, E (ATL)
Washington (WAS)
West, E (GB)

New England ()
Calloway, C (NYG)
Minnesota ()
Seattle ()

Brown, D (NO)
Metzelaars, P (BUF)
Walls, W (NO)
Chandler, C (LA)
Atlanta ()

Green Bay ()

New England ()
Everett, J (NO)
Tillman, Le (CHI)

Reed, J (MIN)
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